# CH \$290.00 4663(

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM494404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rosenthal & Rosenthal, Inc.		10/16/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Haskell Jewels, LLC
Street Address:	14 Seaview Drive
City:	Secaucus
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07096
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4663642	DAZZLE
Registration Number:	2903175	GABRIELLE K.
Registration Number:	2879282	M. HASKELL
Registration Number:	1911281	MIRIAM HASKELL
Registration Number:	5157528	MIRIAM HASKELL
Registration Number:	3913867	MIRIAM HASKELL
Registration Number:	2092323	RLM
Registration Number:	1709927	RLM
Serial Number:	86927576	ROBERT LEE MORRIS
Registration Number:	1647154	ROBERT LEE MORRIS
Registration Number:	4747292	ROBERT LEE MORRIS SOHO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 973-848-4052

**Email:** botrademarks@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Jody Saltzman
Address Line 1: One Newark Center

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

TRADEMARK

900470430 REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0378

Address Line 4:	Newa	urk, NEW JERSEY 07102-5285
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jody Saltzman
SIGNATURE:		/Jody Saltzman/
DATE SIGNED:		10/17/2018

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Signed- Haskell-release letter#page1.tif source=Signed- Haskell-release letter#page2.tif source=Signed- Haskell-release letter#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

nunc pro tunc to October 3, 2017 by Rosenthal & Rosenthal, Inc, a New York corporation,

("R&R"), in favor of Haskell Jewels, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company, ( "Haskell").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of October 3, 2017 between R&R

and Haskell (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, R&R hereby

releases all liens and security interests granted by Haskell in favor of R&R in the trademarks

listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement,

dated as of December 28, 2016, executed by Haskell in favor of R&R and recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 2017 at Reel/Frame 5954/0855.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, R&R has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

DATE: 10/16/18

Rosenthal & Rosenthal, Inc.

By:

Name:

Title:

# **SCHEDULE A**

	Trademark/Image if any	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date
1.	DAZZLE	86289627	4663642
		5/22/2014	12/30/2014
2.	GABRIELLE K.	78227666	2903175
		3/19/2003	11/16/2004
3.	M. HASKELL	78227651	2879282
		3/19/2003	8/31/2004
4.	MIRIAM HASKELL	74/464650	1911281
		08/23/1994	08/15/1995
5.	MIRIAM HASKELL	86867061	5157528
	Miriam Haskell	1/6/2016	3/7/2017
6.	MIRIAM HASKELL	85064492	3913867
		6/16/2010	2/1/2011
7.	RLM	75976282	2092323
		8/16/1991	8/26/1997
8.	RLM	74114755	1709927
		11/13/1990	8/25/1992
9.	ROBERT LEE MORRIS	86927576	***
		3/3/2016	
10.	ROBERT LEE MORRIS	73832779	1647154
		10/20/1989	6/11/1991
11.	ROBERT LEE MORRIS SOHO	86409302	4747292
		9/29/2014	6/2/2015

**RECORDED: 10/17/2018**